

Haldibari PS-173/2025 (Reg. No: GR-116/2025)
CNR No. - WBCB09-000152-2025
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No-04
Dt: 14.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the CCL, SIR, SBR and Plea.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

No SBR is received from the concern PS.

Issue strong reminder.

The C.W.P.O of Haldibari PS is directed to submit SBR in c/w this case by next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to C.W.P.O through I/C of Haldibari PS for his information and compliance.

Now the record is taken up for the purpose.

The substance of the accusation u/s-126(2)/115(2)/351(2) of BNS is read over to the CCL in bengali language to the effect that “On 06.10.2025 at about 00:00 hrs while the complainant’s son namely Sagar Roy along with his friend was returning home after watching orchestra at Netaji Sangha Club Nilahati. Then you and your associates physically assaulted him and his friend with lathi, fist and blow due to previous grudge. On seeing hue and cry, local people came to the spot and then you and your associates threatened them with dire consequences and fled away from the spot. As a result, all of them sustained injury and later treated to Haldibari Rural Hospital” to which he pleaded not guilty by saying “aami nirdosh” and claims to be tried as per law.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-1.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **28-01-2026** for evidence and SBR.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar